



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 577 OF 2019

Bharat Mulji Khona .. Applicant

Versus

M/s. Fiza Construction Company & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Pranav Vaidya i/by Mr. Tripathi & Co. for Applicant

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 24, 2024

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Perused the praecipe dated 24.04.2024 for speaking to the minutes of order dated 23.04.2024. Heard Mr. Vaidya, learned Advocate for Applicant. He would submit that there are some typographical errors in the said order and the same are mentioned in the praecipe.
3. It appears that there are some typographical errors occurred in the order dated 23.04.2024, hence the following corrections be carried therein:-
 - 3.1. The date of tripartite agreement mentioned as “29.01.2008” be corrected to “29.07.2008”.
 - 3.2. The date of disposal of Darkhast proceedings by the Executing Court mentioned as “05.10.2012” be corrected to “05.12.2012”.



4. The above corrections be carried out in the order dated 23.04.2024 and corrected order be uploaded. Rest of the order remains as it is.

5. Praeceptum is disposed.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2024.04.24
19:33:47
+0530