



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.577 OF 2019

Bharat Mulji Khona

....Applicant

V/S

M/s. Fiza Construction Company & Ors.

....Respondents

None *for the Applicant.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 12 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

1. Time to decide Special Civil Suit No.140 of 2008 is extended by a period of six months for the reasons indicated by the learned Judge in letter dated 1 November 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.12.15
11:15:45
+0530