



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 577 OF 2019

Bharat Mulji Khona ... Applicant

Vs.

M/s. Fiza Construction Company ... Respondents  
and Others

None for the Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. This application is listed for extension of time. The concerned learned committee of this court has recommended extension of time.

2. I have perused the report and the letter for extension. For the reasons stated in the request letter, time is extended as prayed.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]